e frr, UNOFFICIAL CEEREE™

101 Fage 1 ot &
ad. \l}wlﬁﬁw Jowing i 2O01-09-13 14211240
Conk County Recorder 33.03
1“717'37 SonctA Ol cete Qudnue Cook County Recorder 43.00

predotheln, T EHTS \\\\ll\lﬁl}!}L!\LLlj it
ONCOT77 35;

This is a Loan Modification and Extension Agreement ("Agreement") dated as of July 7, 2001 by and between A.J. SMITH

FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK ("Mortgagee”) and WORTH BANK & TRUST AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED APRIL 1, 1974 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST #1208, ("Mortgagor").

Mortgagee has heretofore made a loan to Mortgagor in the original principal sum of FORTY THOUSAND Dollars
(840,000.00). Mortgagir's bbligation to repay said loan is evidenced by a promissory note dated JUNE 27, 1996 ("Note") and is
secured by a mortgage ("Murtaage”) dated JUNE 27, 1996 and recorded 07-17-1996 in the Recorder’s Office of COOK County

lilinois as Document No. 96-34:330  mortgaging, granting and conveying to Mortgagee that certain parcel of land, and the
improvements thereon, located 1. L2OK County, [llinois and legally described as:

LOT 19 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLE T 'S PALOS HILLS, A SUBDIVISION OF SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION 19,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

: viiisond A
PIN#: 21040700 TR ?ﬁw 74,,3;9 If

Said Note and Morigage are hereinafter referred to as ine.'Loan Documents".

Mortgagor has asked Mortgagee to extend the matuiiiy date of the Note and Mortgage and Mortgagee is willing to extend
the maturity date of the Note and Mortgage on the terms and cond tion; set forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the promises herein serjorth, the parties hereto acknowledge and agree as follows:

I3 The balance of the principal indebtedness remaining from urie o time outstanding shall hereafter bear interest at
the rate of L0 % OVER PRIME (VARIABLE) percent pex-unnum

2. Commencing AUGUST 15, 2001 and on the 15 ™ day of each successive-month thereafier until the maturity date
set forth below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly installments of principal ana 7iterest ONLY..

3 Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary, the entire principal balance then owtstanding and all accrued
interest and other charges, shall be due and payable on JULY 135, 2006, (the "Maturiiy Date").

9, Nene of the rights of Mortgagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudiced by reascivaf this Agreement and
this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loan Documents upon the propery) covered thereby.

5. Mortgagor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Loan Documents remain in full force and effect, except as they
have been expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement. In other respects not inconsistent with this Agreement,

the terms of the Loan Documents are hereby ratified and reconfirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, Morigagor has executed this Agreement .

umnmm”
\§\ ‘t.-, o- %LI:;.%
Founders Bank /ki#/0RTH BANK & TRUST AS TRUSTEE 2F; L §
DATED 04-01-1974 AND KNOWN AS TR@T s
NO. 1208 A
f«,,,O ............ ‘“9@.\

% TH, O
"”’ll/mmml\“

BOX 533-CTI

f




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Hlinois, County of COOK F < Bank tk/a

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify thatWORTH BANK & TRUST AS
TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED 04-01-74 AND KNOWN AS TRUST # 1208 , personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose
name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that THEY signed and
delivered the said instrument as THEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal .

~ OFFICIAL SEAL Wﬂ/wxé

MARIANNE C VANEK

Lo . NOTARY PUBLIC STATE
My Commission Expires: ' OF ILLINOIS
i 4 LMY COMMEe Mﬁ‘iﬁ&?ﬂ.ﬁ%&.lﬂ&ﬂ___ﬁm

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Mortgagee has executed this Agreement .
AJ. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

BY: M Q?SM&M‘Q_

State of Hlinois, County of COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in end forsaid county and state do hereby certify that, t of A.J. SMITH FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK, personally known to me to be the came person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person, and acknowledged that SISE signed and delivered the said instrument as HER free and voluntary act,

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal .

75.(\ L{.,bboy [MLLWL,

My Commission Expires.

§  OFFICIAL StAL™ 3 z
$  NANCYM.MEHALL  } wbsosq
3 Notary Public, State of lilinois ~ 3

3 My Commission Expires 03/31/2003 $

Mg oo (R RV VY VIV VRO 1

lxlgrizo lt:%!‘llhlly undarstood and agresd by and batween the parties
cinh Snd AI1 OF the eartancies o It vithstandiog, chat
; . ! v srnities, reprasen
¢z ,“n,.f‘ft’é undertakings and agreements herein mde.gn th-t;:ggn;f
i ..uts_ee while in form purperting to be the warranties,
.“1,',85" rs;prgsgntations, covenants, undertakings, and
n{ado c;;idsa;.ndte'kﬁr:};sdta:“ar:snE:ertheiLess gach and every one of
s parsonal warrantie irdeaniti
ntarions, covenants, undzrhakings and g;;g;\méi:‘s“ard:ism
or fer the purpose or wich rhe intentien of blpding said
pez;r‘ana-}y but are made und intended for the purmeze of
_oaly that portion of the trust property spacificall
Fa ,‘d har_ein, .and this instrument is executed snd delivared 'ry
3 ,:.-'.:Meg noi: ln}lts own rights, but solely in the exercice 5;
i powers conferred upon it a# such Trustee; and that no parzonal
1Lty or perscnal responsikility is assumed by nor vha"‘lh ‘:t
c—;ib? isserted or enforceable against 1-‘c,|.mder‘s déar?k gv
e "x;;ncé.a:._es under said Trust Agreament, en account of thig
:s.’rrr: :"1:'“ 9T onm account of any warranty, indemnity
TU3Cee in Ehi3 instrument comtaboed ook  JI2ARAIE of che sald
Tusces s e onlained, either expressed or implied
:vleaé«fg personal liability. if any, being @presily wajved apd




UNOFFICIAL COPY




